

Website : <u>www.keralapsc.org</u> E-mail : <u>kpsc@keralapsc.org</u> Phone : 0491 - 2505398 Fax : 0491 - 2505311

# KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE : PALAKKAD

S/L.No.1/2013/DOP Category No. 436/09 Palakkad 30.01.2013.

# **NOTIFICATION**

The following is the Short List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be called for Interview for selection to the post of **Part Time Junior Language Teacher(Arabic)UPS** (Category No.436/09) in **Education** Department on **`5250-8390/-(PR)** in Palakkad District (Gazette Date: **14.12.09**) on the basis of the Written Test held on **07.05.11**.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way indicate their respective rank on the basis of the Written Test. Each Register Number shall be prefixed by letter 'P' indicating Palakkad District.

# MAIN LIST

215	295	352	373	513
565	567	732	906	

# **SUPPLEMENTARY LISTS**

# 1. EZHAVA

Nil

# **2. SCHEDULED CASTES**

Nil

# **<u>3. SCHEDULED TRIBES</u>**

Nil

# Short list-PTJLT(ARABIC) UPS

# <u>4. MUSLIM</u>

554 629 633 711 9	911
-------------------	-----

#### 5. LATIN CATHOLIC/ANGLO INDIAN

Nil

#### **6. OTHER BACKWARD CLASSES**

Nil

#### 7. VISWAKARMA

Nil

#### **8. SIUC NADAR**

Nil

#### <u>9. OX</u>

Nil

#### **10. DHEEVARA**

#### Nil 11. HINDU NADAR

Nil

### <u>LIST OF PH CANDIDATES</u> (for recruitment against 3% vacancies reserved for PH candidates)

#### PARTIALLY BLIND

Nil

# PARTIALLY DEAF

# Nil

#### **ORTHOPAEDICALLY HANDICAPPED**

202 501

- Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of applications on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register Numbers in the Short List does not confer any right on the candidate to be called for Interview or for subsequent inclusion in the Ranked List.
  - 2) The Short List is prepared based on the details furnished by the candidate in the application and subsequent claims made will not be entertained at any stage.
  - 3) The candidates whose Register Numbers are included in the Short List are directed to send self attested copies of documents to prove their claims made in the applications, i.e Qualification, Date of Birth, Community and other benefits if any to which they are entitled to to the District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission, District Office, Palakkad within 15 days from the date of publication of this notification. The Register Numbers of those candidates who do not produce the required documents within the prescribed time limit and whose applications are found otherwise defective will be deleted from the Short List without further notice.
  - 4) The candidates who have secured **82 (Eighty two)** marks and above are included in the Main List of the Short List. The required marks have been lowered to the extent necessary in respect of the Supplementary Lists.
  - 5) The candidates belonging to the other backward classes included in the short list except SC/ST Candidates are required to produce Non-Creamy Layer Certificate as per GO(P) No.81/2009/SC/ST DD dated 26/09/2009 along with other documents. Such candidates in the Main List who fail to produce the required Non-Creamy Layer Certificate will not be entitled to the benefit of Community reservation and will be considered as Open Competition candidates. As regard to such candidates in the Supplementary Lists of Other Backward Classes, their Register Numbers will be deleted from the Short List without further notice, if they fail to produce the Non-Creamy Layer Certificate. SC/ST Candidates shall produce caste certificate obtained from Revenue Authorities not below the rank of Tahsildar as specified in Kerala Gazette along with other documents.
  - 6) The place, date and time of interview will be intimated in due course.

7) According to the existing procedure, revaluation of answer scripts is not allowed. But answer scripts will be rechecked only after the publication of the Ranked List.

# (BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

# M SHAHEETHA BEGUM, DISTRICT OFFICER, KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, DISTRICT OFFICE, PALAKKAD.

Approved for issue,

Section Officer

map/pasec/short list